OP \$90.00 1697854

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM706863

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BMO HARRIS BANK N.A.		02/07/2022	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BALDINGER BAKERY, LP
Street Address:	1256 Phalen Boulevard
City:	Saint Paul
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55106
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1697854	BALDINGER
Registration Number:	1681355	В
Serial Number:	87484066	SAVOR CRAFTED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3177133699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3177133412

Email: twagner@taftlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Tiffini Wagner

Address Line 1: One Indiana Square

Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tiffini Wagner	
SIGNATURE:	/ Tiffini Wagner /
DATE SIGNED:	02/07/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=BMO_Baldinger - Executed Release of Security Interests in Trademarks M36330-00181#page1.tif source=BMO_Baldinger - Executed Release of Security Interests in Trademarks M36330-00181#page2.tif source=BMO_Baldinger - Executed Release of Security Interests in Trademarks M36330-00181#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007627 FRAME: 0475 **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS**

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (the "Release") is made as

of February 7, 2022 by BMO HARRIS BANK N.A. (the "Lender") in favor of BALDINGER BAKERY,

LP, a Minnesota limited partnership (the "Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are

hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by the Company

in favor of the Lender in the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto

pursuant to that certain General Security Agreement dated as of June 14, 2018, as the same may have

been amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, by and between the

Company and the Lender, a notice of which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark

Office on July 18, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6383/0576.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007627 FRAME: 0476 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

BMO HARRIS BANK N.A.

By: Manlelan
Name: JCSS/En Medital/a
Title: Directa

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interests in Trademarks]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007627 FRAME: 0477

SCHEDULE A

REGISTERED U.S. TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
DAI DINGED	1607054	1 20 1002
BALDINGER	1697854	June 30, 1992
B logo	1681355	March 31, 1992
SAVOR CRAFTED	5196633	May 2, 2017

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Serial Number	Filing Date
SAVOR CRAFTED	87484066)	June 12, 2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 007627 FRAME: 0478

RECORDED: 02/07/2022